Trade payables and other payables   (11,729) (198,317)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

As at ended 30 June 2024

WARRIEDAR RESOURCES LIMITED   | 87

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Group is exposed to US Dollar (USD) currency fluctuations.

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Australian dollar against the

USD. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel

and represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis

includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period

end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number indicates a decrease in profit or loss and other

equity where the Australian Dollar strengthens against the respective currency. For a weakening of the Australian

Dollar against the respective currency there would be an equal and opposite impact on the profit and other equity

and the balances below would be negative.

   FX exchange rate increase by 10% FX exchange rate decrease by 10%

   2024 2023 2024 2023

   $ $ $ $

Profit or loss   (65,722) (59,226) 65,722 59,226

Equity   (65,722) (59,226) 65,722 59,226

Capital management

The Board’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence

and to sustain future development of the business. The capital structure of the Group consists of equity only,

comprising issued capital and reserves, net of accumulated losses. The Group’s policy is to use capital market issues

to meet the funding requirements of the Group.

The Group is not subject to externally imposed capital requirements.

Fair value of financial assets and liabilities

AASB 7 - Financial Instruments: Requires disclosure of the fair values of financial assets and liabilities categorised